Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0474-2743624

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

SL.No.: 54/2023/DOQ Place: KOLLAM
Cat. No.: 557/2022 Date: 20.10.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Endurance Test for selection to the post of **BEAT FOREST OFFICER -I NCA DHEEVARA IN KOLLAM DISTRICT** (Category No. **557/2022**) in **FOREST DEPARTMENT** on **Rs.20000-45800/-(PR)** on the basis of the **OMR Tesr** held on **09-05-2023**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for Endurance Test as per schedule published in due course.

1005420	1024010	1024092	1024667	1025297	1025721
1027904	1029284	1029457	1029691	1029705	1029791
1029862	1029888	1030412	1030693	1033048	1033096
1037917	1038032	1038090	1038109	1038444	1038479
1039770	1039879	1040332	1040606	1040820	1040995
1041749	1042197	1042445	1042932	1043302	1043374
1043525	1044034	1044638	1044839	1046346	1049632
1050569	1056569	1056977	1057461	1057937	1060002
1062339	1101593	1107939	1110620		

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

52

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

52

- Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note:- (2) The Shortlist is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note :- (3) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.
- Note: (4) The candidates who have secured 52 (fifty two) marks and above are included in the Short List.
- Note: (5) Date, Time and Venue of Endurance Test of candidates included in this Short List will be intimated later by SMS/Profile Message.
- Note:- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note:- (7) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 at the time of OTR Verification.
- Note:- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **09-05-2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No candidate is invalidated for the OMR Test held on 09.05.2023 (Refer to Notification No ER VXI (3)3611/2023/EW dated 03.10.2023)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM THANKAM T A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer